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Geoffrey House GIS 140 Final Project Fall 2021
Data kindly provided by City of Longmont and also accessed from United States Geological Survey

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

Pi
ne As
h

Co
tto

nw
oo

d
O
ak

M
ap

le
Lo

cu
st

El
m

Sp
ru
ce

Li
nd

en
Ha

ck
be

rry
Ap

pl
e

W
illo

w
Ju

ni
pe

r
Ch

er
ry

O
th
er

Pe
ar

Co
ffe

e
tre

e
Ha

wt
ho

rn
Ca

ta
lp
a

Sy
ca

m
or
e Fi
r

Fi
lb
er
t

Ba
ld

cy
pr
es

s
As

pe
n

Pl
um

Ja
pa

ne
se

lila
c

O
sa

ge
or
an

ge
Bi
rc
h

Su
m
ac

Al
de

r

Tree type

Nu
m
be

ro
ft
re
es

Number of trees from each major type

2

4

6

18
72

−1
92

0

19
21

−1
95

0

19
51

−1
96

0

19
61

−1
97

0

19
71

−1
98

0

19
81

−1
99

0

19
91

−2
00

0

20
01

−2
01

0

20
11

−2
02

1

Annexation dates

Nu
m
be

ro
ft
re
es

pe
ra

cr
e

0

25

50

75

100

Al
de

r
Ap

ple As
h

As
pe

n
Ba

ld
cy

pr
es

s
Bi
rc
h

Ca
ta
lpa

Ch
er
ry

Co
ffe

e
tre

e
Co

tto
nw

oo
d

El
m

Fi
lbe

rt Fi
r

Ha
ck

be
rry

Ha
wt
ho

rn
Ja

pa
ne

se
lila

c
Ju

nip
er

Lin
de

n
Lo

cu
st

M
ap

le
Oa

k
Os

ag
e
or
an

ge
Ot

he
r

Pe
ar

Pi
ne

Pl
um

Sp
ru
ce

Su
m
ac

Sy
ca

m
or
e

W
illo

w

Major tree types

Pe
rc
en

ta
ge

of
ea

ch
tre

e
typ

e

Year range
1872−1920

1921−1950

1951−1960

1961−1970

1971−1980

1981−1990

1991−2000

2001−2010

2011−2021

0

25

50

75

100

18
72

−1
92

0

19
21

−1
95

0

19
51

−1
96

0

19
61

−1
97

0

19
71

−1
98

0

19
81

−1
99

0

19
91

−2
00

0

20
01

−2
01

0

20
11

−2
02

1

Annexation dates

Pe
rc
en

ta
ge

of
to
ta
l

In greenway

Not in greenway

0

25

50

75

100

Al
de

r
Ap

ple As
h

As
pe

n
Ba

ld
cy
pr
es

s
Bi
rc
h

Ca
ta
lpa

Ch
er
ry

Co
ffe

e
tre

e
Co

tto
nw

oo
d

El
m

Fi
lbe

rt Fi
r

Ha
ck
be

rry
Ha

wt
ho

rn
Ja

pa
ne

se
lila

c
Ju

nip
er

Lin
de

n
Lo

cu
st

M
ap

le
Oa

k
Os

ag
e
or
an

ge
Ot

he
r

Pe
ar

Pi
ne

Pl
um

Sp
ru
ce

Su
m
ac

Sy
ca

m
or
e

W
illo

w

Major tree types

Pe
rc
en

ta
ge

of
ea

ch
tre

e
typ

e

In greenway

Not in greenway

Distribution of Longmont City Trees
Highlights
- The 7 most common tree types (Pine, Ash, Cottonwood, Oak,
Maple, Locust) comprise 55% of the total city trees

- City trees ~6x more dense in older annexation areas (dark orange)
than in newer annexation areas (light orange/purples)

- Some tree types most common in older annexation areas (e.g.
Maple), some common for specific annexation times (e.g.
Sycamore), and others evenly distributed (e.g. Hawthorn)

- In annexations since 1950, consistently 50% of trees are growing
within 100 yards of city-designated greenways (light green strips)

- Riparian tree types (Alder, Cottonwood, Willow) at least 3x more
common within 100 yards of greenways compared to other areas;
opposite is true for upland tree types like Linden


